
http://www.ttb.gov

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 31,498,645

 23,140,900

 0

 30,000

 6,000

 28,000

 34,532

 72,205

 31,539,177

 23,271,105

       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured Domestically or Received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 1,393,474,600
 155,337,200

 200
 1,678,403

 1,550,490,403
 0

 23,856,858,555
 0

 55,540,536

 9,626,085
 2,077,826
 2,794,417

 300,320

 25,640,863,018
 0

 115,048,095
 636,328,417

 9,301,155
 1,972,162
 2,927,357

 301,578

 619,685,146
 4,383,306
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 1,909,076,400
 161,744,000

 3,792,400
 1,860,309

 2,076,473,109
 0

 25,813,041,388
 0

 55,253,939

 9,738,800
 2,039,205
 3,017,610

 273,512

 28,518,822,741
 0

 111,955,890
 819,901,100

 10,268,934
 2,222,095
 3,253,016

 290,315

 740,741,718
 217,142

 65,728,000

 26,910,210

 0

 0

 0

 0

 22,073

 230,233

 65,750,073

 27,140,443

 23,982,400

 58,120,782

 0

 49,250

 0

 0

 27,940

 136,604

 24,010,340

 58,306,636

 2,438,440,600
 162,478,000

 35,214,000
 3,138,640

 2,639,271,240
 0

 23,652,809,969
 0

 56,547,892

 8,917,157
 1,937,348
 2,863,973

 367,064

 25,224,356,344
 0

 81,454,949
 828,190,426

 8,852,696
 2,002,011
 2,973,503

 394,164

 724,024,995
 211,378

 19,366,179,000
 1,886,857,600

 62,158,800
 22,724,781

 21,337,920,181
 0

 261,344,591,126
 0

 656,653,418

 99,401,644
 22,197,123
 33,645,092

 3,963,123

 286,432,873,285
 0

 1,189,401,843
 9,484,678,186

 101,728,679
 22,378,127
 34,881,069

 4,049,891

 8,866,831,581
 16,138,057

 457,303,957

 483,351,458

 3,895,360

 1,284,840

 6,120

 28,000

 276,786

 1,296,843

 461,482,223

 485,961,141

 25,960,787,426
 2,232,753,400

 705,868,800
 24,537,157

 28,923,946,783
 0

 265,449,317,695
 0

 699,724,826

 94,564,767
 22,779,109
 30,073,088

 4,447,987

 299,166,362,595
 0

 1,086,587,032
 9,860,767,081

 97,388,934
 22,910,121
 31,189,924

 4,618,462

 9,320,779,908
 1,788,935

 396,872,830

 342,548,787

 12,270,000

 552,450

 0

 1,800

 289,742

 1,002,118

 409,432,572

 344,105,155

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 624,068,452  740,958,860  724,236,373  8,882,969,638  9,322,568,843

   Cigars - Large <= $763.222
> $763.222
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 22,029

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 721,885,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030,
                          2402.10.8030)

 304,005,000   Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070,
                          2402.10.6000)

 33,061,000               (USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)

 288,581
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 3,338,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020,
                   2403.10.2080)

 62,422   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  337,066,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2050)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 10,635

 42,259
 47

 2,867
 10

 87,084

 3,241
 1,039

 346

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 24,599,903,316
 0

 141,916,693
 796,501,126

 3,874,907
 1,188,214
 1,660,869

 292,523

 2,748
 24

 2,879
 4

 81,159

 3,378
 969

 307

 38,775

 668,222,000

 241,803,000

 17,069,000

 282,315

 4,779,000

 55,803
 258,872,000

 13,525

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 24,442,183,576
 0

 172,501,931
 771,962,984

 3,421,324
 1,088,091
 1,764,979

 287,343

 324,475

 6,672,613,000

 3,078,413,000

 245,422,000

 2,290,778

 51,439,000

 555,578
 3,323,835,000

 289,411

 465,351
 691

 22,937
 550

 975,990

 40,665
 12,143

 3,350

 39,059
 369

 0
 11

 121,858

 3,769
 1,445

 174

 17,985

 517,329,000

 257,421,000

 41,689,000

 134,502

 4,747,000

 34,218
 299,110,000

 39,117

 54,000
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 22,046
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 26,499,739,872
 0

 150,057,467
 728,398,419

 3,212,527
 1,199,717
 1,158,595

 317,641

 471,742
 441

 22,537
 24

 1,024,385

 33,727
 27,561

 2,948

 148,707

 5,797,236,000

 2,342,089,000

 326,302,000

 2,378,083

 41,200,000

 410,100
 2,668,391,000

 395,501

 78,000
 0
 0

 4,543
 363

 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


