

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO**

12-FEB-2013

**Report Date:** 

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5210-11-2012

**Drior Voor** 

Reporting Period: November 2012

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured Domestically or Received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	25,640,863,018	28,518,822,741	25,224,356,344	286,432,873,285	299,166,362,595
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	115,048,095	111,955,890	81,454,949	1,189,401,843	1,086,587,032
Cigars - Large	636,328,417	819,901,100	828,190,426	9,484,678,186	9,860,767,081
Snuff	9,301,155	10,268,934	8,852,696	101,728,679	97,388,934
Chewing Tobacco	1,972,162	2,222,095	2,002,011	22,378,127	22,910,121
Pipe Tobacco	2,927,357	3,253,016	2,973,503	34,881,069	31,189,924
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	301,578	290,315	394,164	4,049,891	4,618,462
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	23,856,858,555	25,813,041,388	23,652,809,969	261,344,591,126	265,449,317,695
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	55,540,536	55,253,939	56,547,892	656,653,418	699,724,826
Cigars - Large <= \$763.222	619,685,146	740,741,718	724,024,995	8,866,831,581	9,320,779,908
> \$763.222	4,383,306	217,142	211,378	16,138,057	1,788,935
Total Large	624,068,452	740,958,860	724,236,373	8,882,969,638	9,322,568,843
Snuff	9,626,085	9,738,800	8,917,157	99,401,644	94,564,767
Chewing Tobacco	2,077,826	2,039,205	1,937,348	22,197,123	22,779,109
Pipe Tobacco	2,794,417	3,017,610	2,863,973	33,645,092	30,073,088
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	300,320	273,512	367,064	3,963,123	4,447,987
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	1,393,474,600	1,909,076,400	2,438,440,600	19,366,179,000	25,960,787,426
Transfer to Export Warehouses	155,337,200	161,744,000	162,478,000	1,886,857,600	2,232,753,400
Use of the U.S.	200	3,792,400	35,214,000	62,158,800	705,868,800
Personal Consumption/Experimental	1,678,403	1,860,309	3,138,640	22,724,781	24,537,157
Total Small	1,550,490,403	2,076,473,109	2,639,271,240	21,337,920,181	28,923,946,783
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	31,498,645	65,728,000	23,982,400	457,303,957	396,872,830
Transfer to Export Warehouses	0	0	0	3,895,360	12,270,000
Use of the U.S.	6,000	0	0	6,120	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	34,532	22,073	27,940	276,786	289,742
Total Small	31,539,177	65,750,073	24,010,340	461,482,223	409,432,572
Large - Export	23,140,900	26,910,210	58,120,782	483,351,458	342,548,787
Transfer to Export Warehouses	30,000	0	49,250	1,284,840	552,450 1,800
Use of the U.S. Personal Consumption/Experimental	28,000	230,233	0 136,604	28,000 1,296,843	1,002,118
Total Large	72,205 23,271,105	27,140,443	58,306,636	485,961,141	344,105,155
i otai Laigo	23,271,103	21,140,443	00,000,000	400,001,141	2, ,

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOB	ACCO	TTB S 5210	<b>Page:</b> 2 of 2		
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	81,159	87,084	121,858	975,990	1,024,385
Other	969	1,039	1,445	12,143	27,561
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	3,378	3,241	3,769	40,665	33,727
Other	307	346	174	3,350	2,948
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	2,748	42,259	39,059	465,351	471,742
Other	24	47	369	691	441
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own					
Export and To Export Warehouses	2,879	2,867	0	22,937	22,537
Other	4	10	11	550	24
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	668,222,000	721,885,000	517,329,000	6,672,613,000	5,797,236,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030, 2402.10.8030)	4,779,000	3,338,000	4,747,000	51,439,000	41,200,000
Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070, 2402.10.6000)	241,803,000	304,005,000	257,421,000	3,078,413,000	2,342,089,000
(USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)	17,069,000	33,061,000	41,689,000	245,422,000	326,302,000
Total Large	258,872,000	337,066,000	299,110,000	3,323,835,000	2,668,391,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	55,803	62,422	34,218	555,578	410,100
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	38,775	22,029	17,985	324,475	148,707
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020, 2403.10.2080)	282,315	288,581	134,502	2,290,778	2,378,083
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2050)	13,525	10,635	39,117	289,411	395,501
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above 'Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	0	54,000	78,000
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Snuff	0	0	0	0	363
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	22,046	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	24,442,183,576	24,599,903,316	26,499,739,872		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	172,501,931	141,916,693	150,057,467		
Cigars - Large	771,962,984	796,501,126	728,398,419		
Snuff	3,421,324	3,874,907	3,212,527		
Chewing Tobacco	1,088,091	1,188,214	1,199,717		
Pipe Tobacco	1,764,979	1,660,869	1,158,595		
Poll Vour Own Tobacco	207 242	202 522	217 6/1		

292,523

287,343

317,641

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco